Bid Tab Report 2024 Medina County ODOT Item 441 Thin Overlay

EXHIBIT A PAGE 1 of 2			BID TAB 2024 Medina County Thin Overlay Road Bid			Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Comp	Construction cany, Inc.	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7521 SR 83		6235 Westerville Rd		13421 Hawke Rd	
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	UNIT		Holmesville, OH 44633 UNIT		Westerville, OH 43081 UNIT		Columbia Station, OH 44028 UNIT	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
253	740	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 4" Partial Depth	\$250.00	\$185,000.00	\$180.00	\$133,200.00	\$232.50	\$172,050.00	\$198.00	\$146,520.00
254	13,325	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (2" Average), As Per Plan	\$3.30	\$43,972.50	\$2.20	\$29,315.00	\$4.00	\$53,300.00	\$5.50	\$73,287.50
441	3,461	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, 1.25" AVG	\$210.00	\$726,810.00	\$188.00	\$650,668.00	\$215.00	\$744,115.00	\$212.00	\$733,732.00
407	9,967	GALS.	Bituminous "Trackless" Tack Coat Applied at 0.1 Gal/SY	\$2.75	\$27,409.25	\$2.80	\$27,907.60	\$2.50	\$24,917.50	\$4.00	\$39,868.00
441	185	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, Driveway wedging and Bridge Approaches	\$320.00	\$59,200.00	\$188.00	\$34,780.00	\$180.00	\$33,300.00	\$212.00	\$39,220.00
614	8.06	MILES	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,700.00	\$13,702.00	\$1,155.00	\$9,309.30	\$1,425.00	\$11,485.50	\$1,150.00	\$9,269.00
614	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$68,355.00	\$68,355.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,440.00	\$63,440.00	\$30,880.00	\$30,880.00
617	1,007	TONS	" Crushed Berm Material (Compacted Aggregat	\$50.00	\$50,350.00	\$44.00	\$44,308.00	\$56.00	\$56,392.00	\$50.00	\$50,350.00
643	8.06	MILES	Center Line, Type 1	\$4,300.00	\$34,658.00	\$1,640.00	\$13,218.40	\$1,629.00	\$13,129.74	\$1,629.00	\$13,129.74
643	15.44	MILES	Edge Line, Type 1	\$3,000.00	\$46,320.00	\$1,180.00	\$18,219.20	\$1,175.00	\$18,142.00	\$1,175.00	\$18,142.00
643	352	FT.	Stop Line, Type 1	\$20.00	\$7,040.00	\$12.00	\$4,224.00	\$12.00	\$4,224.00	\$12.00	\$4,224.00
643	240	FT.	Transverse/diagonal Line, Type 1	\$8.75	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00
643	989	FT.	Channelizing Line, 8", Type 1	\$1.25	\$1,236.25	\$1.00	\$989.00	\$1.00	\$989.00	\$1.00	\$989.00
643	18	EACH	Lane Arrows, Type 1	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00
			Base Bid Grand Total		\$1,285,898.00		\$1,010,148.50		\$1,268,849.74		\$1,199,621.24

Bid Tab Report 2024 Medina County ODOT Item 441 Thin Overlay

PAGE 2 of 2			BID TAB	Karvo Companies Inc 4524 Hudson Dr Stow, OH 44224		Phillips Paving LLC 17270 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		The Shelly Company - Northeast Division 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd, 120 Twinsburg, Ohio 44087		Barbicas Construction Co Inc 124 Darrow Rd, Ste 1 Akron,Ohio 44305	
			2024 Medina County Thin Overlay Road Bid MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO								
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
253	740	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 4" Partial Depth	\$200.00	\$148,000.00	\$200.00	\$148,000.00	\$200.00	\$148,000.00	\$190.00	\$140,600.00
254	13,325	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (2" Average), As Per Plan	\$3.25	\$43,306.25	\$2.00	\$26,650.00	\$3.75	\$49,968.75	\$4.00	\$53,300.00
441	3,461	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, 1.25" AVG	\$198.00	\$685,278.00	\$230.00	\$796,030.00	\$205.00	\$709,505.00	\$222.00	\$768,342.00
407	9,967	GALS.	Bituminous "Trackless" Tack Coat Applied at 0.1 Gal/SY	\$2.70	\$26,910.90	\$2.00	\$19,934.00	\$2.00	\$19,934.00	\$3.25	\$32,392.75
441	185	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, Driveway wedging and Bridge Approaches	\$198.00	\$36,630.00	\$230.00	\$42,550.00	\$345.00	\$63,825.00	\$275.00	\$50,875.00
614	8.06	MILES	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,150.00	\$9,269.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,269.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,269.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,269.00
614	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$33,761.11	\$33,761.11	\$67,300.00	\$67,300.00	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
617	1,007	TONS	" Crushed Berm Material (Compacted Aggregat	\$50.00	\$50,350.00	\$45.00	\$45,315.00	\$45.00	\$45,315.00	\$40.00	\$40,280.00
643	8.06	MILES	Center Line, Type 1	\$1,629.00	\$13,129.74	\$1,629.00	\$13,129.74	\$1,629.00	\$13,129.74	\$1,629.00	\$13,129.74
643	15.44	MILES	Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,175.00	\$18,142.00	\$1,175.00	\$18,142.00	\$1,175.00	\$18,142.00	\$1,175.00	\$18,142.00
643	352	FT.	Stop Line, Type 1	\$12.00	\$4,224.00	\$12.00	\$4,224.00	\$12.00	\$4,224.00	\$12.00	\$4,224.00
643	240	FT.	Transverse/diagonal Line, Type 1	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00
643	989	FT.	Channelizing Line, 8", Type 1	\$1.00	\$989.00	\$1.00	\$989.00	\$1.00	\$989.00	\$1.00	\$989.00
643	18	EACH	Lane Arrows, Type 1	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00
			Base Bid Grand Total		\$1,098,000.00		\$1,246,542.74		\$1,179,911.49		\$1,203,553.49